Designed for wall-mounting applications both indoor and outdoor, ideal for MDU building
entry. This wall enclosure is highly flexible with support for splices, splitters, adapters
and various cable entry options.
Features
•	Ideal for building entry, both indoor and outdoor
•	Multiple configurations are available to
accommodate a variety of installation requirements
•	Supports microducts with effective secure

enlighten OPTICAL PASSIVES / OPTICAL DISTRIBUTION WALL ENCLOSURE SERIES
MECHANICAL LAYOUT
ORDERING INFORMATION
TEN- FWB5 - Standard Configuration SC models
TEN-FWB5 FTTH wall enclosure 5, 24 outputs (2x12 Glands), 1 x Cable Retention Bracket,  Standard Splice Tray with upto 24 SC
adapters and 3 Splitter positions, Standard Input Gland (16 mm). Adaptors and Pigtails ordered sperately.
TEN- FWB5B - Standard Configuration LC models
TEN-FWB5B FTTH wall enclosure 5, 48 outputs (2x24 Glands), 2 x Cable Retention Brackets, Standard Splice Tray with upto 48 LC
adapters and 3 Splitter positions, Standard Input Gland (16 mm). Adaptors and Pigtails ordered sperately.
TEN- FWB5C - Splice only model for Ducts/Cables
TEN-FWB5C FTTH wall enclosure 5, 4 Splice Trays supporting upto 48 splices, Metal Retention Bracket, Output Gland 2 x 6,
Standard Input Gland (16 mm). Pigtails ordered sperately.
TEN- FWB5D - Additional Splitter and Splice Holders
TEN-FWB5D
FTTH wall enclosure 5, 48 outputs (2x24 Glands), 2 x Cable Retention Brackets, Standard Splice Tray with upto 48 LC
adapters and 3 Splitter positions, Standard Input Gland (16 mm), extra Splitter Holder (12 splitters),  extra Splice Holder
( 12 splices).
ACCESSORIES
TEN-SH12 Additional Splice Holders for 12 splices. Note: Cannot be used in model TEN-FWB5C
TEN-SPH12 Additional Splitter Holder for 12 sets of 1x4 PLC splitters. Note: Cannot be used in model TEN-FWB5C
TEN-A32SGB Adapter LC/APC Standard Simplex Green with Standard dust cap
TEN-A12SGT Adapter SC/APC Standard Simplex Green with Transparent dust cap
TEN-FWB5 can be ordered in various configurations, including models with 24, 32, or 48 output ports. Additionally, it can be equipped
with or without accessories, such as multi-color pigtails and splitters, depending on your requirements.
191
120